Tariff Notice No. 1984/28—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	· Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
H.O. CH	65294 579	39.02.361 40.08.032	Tesafix double sided adhesive backed PVC Flat extruded 100 percent rubber strip quality HRTS sizes 0.043 cm \times 9.52 mm and 0.53 cm \times 18.875 mm for use only in making underwear	Free Free	Free	15 	206892D 208748A	7/82 1/84	6/84 9/90

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 1 March 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of February 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/30—Application for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty		Part
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	24442	90.28.001 Deter'n	Diamond testing instruments	45*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	••
				*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 1 March 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and be supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including customs value, and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of February 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Electoral Act 1956 Water and Soil Conservation Act 1967	Electoral Regulations 1981, Amendment No. 3	1984/19 1984/20	7/2/84 7/2/84	45c 30c	80c 65c

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$	Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$
Up to 1.50	0.40	10.01 to 20.00	1.50
1.51 to 5.00	0.55	20.01 to 50.00	3.60
5.01 to 10.00	0.85	50.01 to 100.00	4.80

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1: Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1100, Duradia Box 1104), Dunedin.

3

3